AD581.40

Form PTO-1595 (M<sup>-</sup> (Rev. 6-93)

10-29-2002

# 

<b>528 Rec'd P</b>		181 12		1.00
Sheet				LOUL
$\mathbf{V}$	Patent and	Trademark	Office	

<b>√D</b>	102261859				Docket No.: <u>01200.600</u>		
	To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	. А.	Name of conveying party(ies): Roël VERHOOG Daniel BONNEL	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): VALEO 43, rue Bayen 75017, Paris France		
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
		☐ Yes ⊠ No					
3.	. А.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No		
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment Merger					
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: January 4, 2001					
DO2 MKAYP <mark>AGI</mark> B1		Patent Application No.(s) 0011 500548 10181055 Additional numbers at	ł		Patent No.(s)		
ì	<b>40.00</b> Nar	0011 500548 10181055	tached?	· _	]Yes ⊠ No		
B1	40.00 Nar	OO11 500548 10181055  CH Additional numbers at the and address of party to whom correspondence	tached?	Tota			
1	40.00 Nar	OO11 500548 10181055  CH Additional numbers at me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:	tached?	Tota	Yes ⊠ No Il number of applications and patents involved:		
5.	40.00 Nar	Additional numbers at Additional numbers at the and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  Additional numbers at the additional numbers at the and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota  A.  B.	Yes No Il number of applications and patents involved:  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Check Enclosed		
5.	40.00 40.00 . Nar con	Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Additional numbers at the and address of party to whom correspondence at the analysis arms:  Matthew Stavish  E. LINIAK, BERENATO, LONGACRE & WHITE 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600	6.	Tota  A.  B.	Yes No Il number of applications and patents involved:  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Check Enclosed  dit any overpayment or charge any underpayme		
5.	Narcon Na Address	Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Additional numbers at the and address of party to whom correspondence at the analysis arms:  Matthew Stavish  E. LINIAK, BERENATO, LONGACRE & WHITE 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600	6. 7. 8.	A. B. Crecto de	Yes ⊠ No In number of applications and patents involved:  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Check Enclosed  dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment account number 50-0548.		
5.	Nancon Nataddress	Additional numbers at me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:  The me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning to the party to whom correspondence accerning to the party to whom correspondence accerning to the	6. 7. 8.	A. B. Crecto de	Yes No If number of applications and patents involved:  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00  Check Enclosed  dit any overpayment or charge any underpayme eposit account number 50-0548.		

CAS2235

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Insert Name(s)

(1) VERHOOG Roël

(3)

inventor(s)

(2) BONNEL Daniel

(4)

Insert Name of Assignee address

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

#### **VALEO**

### 43, rue Bayen – 75017 PARIS - France

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

Title of Invention

## DISPOSITIF D'AMORTISSEMENT DE VIBRATION EN TORSION POUR EMBRAYAGE DE VEHICULE AUTOMOBILE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Please sign concurrently with application

Name:

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s).

INVENTOR(S)	DATE_SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
Name: VERHOOG Roël ()	4 January 2001	christople Rezel
2) BONNEL Daniel Name: BONNEL Daniel 3)	4 January 2001	Christophe Rézel
Name :		
4)		

RECORDED: 07/12/2002

**PATENT** REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0394